

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28734/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in CR No. 1150/2007  
 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent, nor is any one present on her behalf when the matter is taken up for consideration.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we are not inclined to entertain the Special Leave Petition and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, this will not prevent the petitioner from seeking her remedy by way of a partition suit, if such a course is available to her.

(Ganga Thakur)  
 P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
 Court Master